STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2009 No. 3390

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No.2) Rules 2009

Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998

- **6.** In Part 7—
 - (a) in rule 7.1, for "the relevant practice direction" substitute "the relevant practice directions supplementing this Part";
 - (b) in the third parenthesis below rule 7.2(2), for "costs practice direction" substitute "Costs Practice Direction";
 - (c) in rule 7.2A, for "The practice direction supplementing this Part" substitute "Practice Direction 7A";
 - (d) in rule 7.4(3)—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (a), for "the Practice Direction (Production Centre) supplementing Part 7" substitute "Practice Direction 7C"; and
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (b), for "the Practice Direction (Money Claim Online) supplementing Part 7" substitute "Practice Direction 7E";
 - (e) in rules 7.10(2) and 7.10(3), for "The relevant practice direction" substitute "Practice Direction 7C"; and
 - (f) after rule 7.12 insert—
 - "(Practice Direction 5C deals with electronic issue of claims started or continued under the Electronic Working scheme.)".